Series ZSE80(F)/ISE80(H)
2-Color Display Digital Pressure Switch
PushPush
3
PushPush
1 2
Rear ported Bottom ported
®

ISE
P0694-P0755-E.qxd  08.8.27 6:29 PM  Page 731
How to Order
Option
Option
Piping direction Part no.
Bracket
Panel mount
Panel mount + Front protection cover
Rear ported
Rear ported
Bottom ported
Rear ported
Bottom ported
Rear ported
Bottom ported
ZS-24-A
ZS-24-D
ZS-35-A
ZS-35-C
ZS-35-B
ZS-35-F
ZS-35-E
For vacuum/
compound pressure
For positive
pressure 80ISE 02 N
80ZSE 02 N
–0.1 to 1 MPa
–0.1 to 2 MPa
Rated pressure range
80
80H
0 to –101 kPa
–100 to 100 kPa
Rated pressure range
80
80F
NPN open collector 1 output
PNP open collector 1 output
NPN open collector 2 outputs
PNP open collector 2 outputs
NPN open collector 2 outputs + Analog voltage output/Auto-shift switching
PNP open collector 2 outputs + Analog voltage output/Auto-shift switching

sorption is broken.
Restrictor installed fitting3
How to Order
Models other than above are the same specifications as standard.
∗ Refer to How to Order on page 732
for standard specifications.
It has a lead wire extended to 3 meters.
Lead wire length 3 m2
How to Order
ZSE80(F)/ ISE80(H) X501
Piping∗
Output∗
Option∗
Withstand pressure
Applicable fluid
Model
500 kPa
ZSE80(F)
1.5 MPa
ISE80
Fluids do not corrode stainless steel 316L
ZSE80(F)/ ISE80(H) X510
Piping
Output
Option
743
ZSP
PS
ISA
PSE
IS
ISG
ZSM
ZSE
ISE
P0694-P0755-E.qxd  08.8.27 6:29 PM  Page 743
1. Do not drop, bump, or apply excessive impacts (980 m/s2) while
handling. Although the body of the sensor may not be damaged,
the internal parts of the sensor could be damaged and lead to a
malfunction.
2. The tensile strength of the cord is 49 N. Applying a greater pull-
ing force on it can cause a malfunction. When handling, hold the
body of the sensor––do not dangle it from the cord.
3. Do not exceed the screw-in torque of 13.6 N·m when connect-
ing the pipe to the switch. Exceeding these values may cause
the switch to malfunction.
4. Do not use pressure sensors with corrosive and/or flammable
gases or liquids.
Warning
Handling
Pressure Source
1. Use of poisonous and deleterious substance, corrosive
or flammable fluid.
The materials used for the pressure sensor and the fitting of
this switch are stainless steel 630, stainless steel 304 and
stainless steel 316L (made to order). Do not use fluids such as
poisonous, deleterious substance and corrosive fluid.
The switch is not protected against explosion. Do not use it
with flammable gas and fluid, either.
2. Fluid compatibility
The fluid contact areas are stainless steel 630 (pressure sen-
sor), stainless steel 304 (fitting), stainless steel 316L (pressure
sensor, fittings, made to order). Use fluid that will not corrode
the materials.
(For corrosiveness of fluid, consult with the manufacturer of
the  fluid.)
3. Intrusion of water and drain
A pressure sensor of stainless steel diaphragm is used for this
switch. The pressure sensor of this switch can be damaged by
the rush inertia of water when the drain contained in water and
air collide with the pressure sensor when vacuum is broken af-
ter vacuum adsorption is confirmed, and it may cause mal-
function with the pressure indication. If there is a possibility of
water or drainage getting in, narrow the diameter of the piping
to the pressure switch, or make an orifice in the middle of the
piping. Extra attention is needed when the rear surface piping
type model is used.
4. Withstand pressure
When liquid fluid is used, rapid pressure change can be gener-